

## South Gate Budget Subcommittee

## **BUDGET SUBCOMMITTEE**

Maria del Pilar Avalos Al Rios Greg Martinez

## NOTICE OF CANCELLATION OF THE SOUTH GATE BUDGET SUBCOMMITTEE MEETING

**NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN** that the Regular Meeting of the South Gate Budget Subcommittee scheduled for Tuesday, January 19, 2021 at 5:00 p.m. is hereby cancelled.

Dated: January 19, 2021

Carmen Avaios

City Clerk

South Gate City Clerk's Office, 8650 California Avenue, South Gate CA 90280 (323) 563-9510 \* Fax (323) 563-5411 \* <u>www.cityofsouthgate.org</u>